
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 843

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.7.2017


TRADITIONAL  HAND-WOVEN TEXTILES


843. SHRI B. VINOD KUMAR:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has released Textiles Committee report on traditional hand-woven textiles of Andhra Pradesh, Telangana and Karnataka; and


(b) if so, the details thereof ?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a): Yes, Madam. Two reports were released during the National Workshop on Promotion of

Unique Textiles & Handicrafts for GI and Post-GI initiatives held during 5 th

  & 6
th

 May, 2017 at

New Delhi.


(b): The Textiles Committee reports on “Study & Documentation of Traditional Hand-woven textiles of Andhra Pradesh & Telangana as well as Karnataka” documents the historical origin, area of production, production process and uniqueness of the 16, 6 and 9 traditional hand-woven products respectively of these states.


*****

